		AR&E Docket No. 96700/890
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102843223	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ord the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Teresa P. DiLorenzo Scott M. Lieberman Stanley G. Nathenson	Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies) e: <u>Albert Einstein College of Medicing</u> of Yeshiva University nal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment     Security Agreement     Other	Change of Name	et Address: _1300 Morris Park Ave
		BronxState:NY_Zip:_1046
Execution Date: August 18, 2004	Additi	onal name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent n		
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence 6. Total	Yes <b>V</b> No number of applications and patents invol
concerning document should be m Name: Elie H. Gendloff, Ph.D.	. Esq. 7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Amster, Rothste		Enclosed
	· ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco if necessary.
l		osit account number:
Street Address: 90 Park Avenu	IE	
Street Address: 90 Park Avenu	le	01-1785
Street Address: 90 Park Avenu City: New York State: NY Zip		01-1785
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip		PACE The september 21
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> _Zip 9. Signature. <u>Elie H. Gendloff</u> Name of Person Signing		PACE M Mure September 21 Date
City: <u>New York</u> _State: <u>NY</u> _Zip 9. Signature. <u>Elie H. Gendloff</u> Name of Person Signing Total numb	DO NOT USE THIS SE	PACE  PACE  September 21 Date achments, and documents: 4 ver sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 015799 FRAME: 0677

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Teresa P. DiLorenzo, Scott M. Lieberman and Stanley G. Nathenson (hereinafter "the Assignors"), all citizens of the United States of America, and residing at, respectively, 212-30 23<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Apt. 6B, Bayside, New York 11360; 1935 Eastchester Road, Apt. 26C, Bronx, New York 10461; and 450 Highbrook Avenue, Pelham Manor, New York 10803, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIGENS TARGETED BY PREVALENT PATHOGENIC T CELLS IN TYPE 1 DIABETES AND USES THEREOF, for which a PCT patent application having Serial No. PCT/US04/15752 was filed with an International filing date of May 20, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, and having a principal place of business at 1300 Morris Park Avenue, Bronx, New York 10461, USA, is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions, and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted, as fully and

279978.1

1 of 3

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention, or resulting from the aforesaid application, directly to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name, upon the aforesaid invention, wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignors further covenant to execute all additional instruments, and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

<u> Peresa P. Di Lorenzo</u> Teresa P. DiLorenzo

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss: COUNTY OF Bronf day of the gust \_, 2004, before me came Teresa P. DiLorenzo, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she had executed the same.

ANN GORGOGLIONE - GREANEY Notary Public, State of New York No. 03-4890424 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires April 20, 18-2007

Ingoglione - Preamy

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015799 FRAME: 0679

Scott M. Lieberman

STATE OF NEW YORK		)
	0	) ss:
COUNTY OF	Brown	)

day of \_ Current , 2004, before me came On this Scott M. Lieberman, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

ANN GORGOGLIONE - GREANE Notary Public. State of New York No. 03-4890424 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires April 20, 19-2007

rglime-Grea

Stanley & Mather Stanley G. Nathenson

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss: COUNTY OF Bronf

On this 18th Suguet dav of , 2004, before me came Stanley G. Nathenson, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

AINN GORGOGLIONE - GREANEY Notary Public, State of New York No. 03-4890424 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires April 20, 19 200

279978.1

## PATENT REEL: 015799 FRAME: 0680

## RECORDED: 09/21/2004